OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, KEONJHAR DIVISION
Phone No- 06766-254315, email ID- dfo.keonjhar@odisha.gov.in
No. GY o) /6F-Mining-309/2018
Dated, Keonjhar the 5 )f-’ December, 2021

To
The Chief Khandbandh Project,
M/s TATA Steel Limited,
AT/ P.O- Joda, Keonjhar

Sub: Proposal for diversion of 17.836 ha forest land under Keonjhar forest division for
construction of Utility Corridor in respect of Khandbandh Project of M/s Tata Steel Ltd
in Keonjhar District of Odisha:- CA Scheme regarding.
(Proposal No. FP/OR/Others/36587/2018, St. SI. No. OR-056/2018

X-Sub: Demand of funds towards CA & ACA Scheme.

Ref: Memo No. 22154 dated 22.12.2021 of Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO,
I'C Act, O/o the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

Sir '

With reference to the aforementioned memo on the captioned subject, you are requested
to deposit the approved amount of Res. 1,43,75,300/- (Rupees one crore forty three lakh seventy five
thousand threc hundred) only towards the cost of Compensatory Afforestation & Additional
Compensatory A [forestation schemes at the current wage rate of Rs.315/- per manday through e-portal of
MOEF&CC as provided in the https:/parivesh.nic.in/ and the proof/evidence of the deposit of fund be
submitted to this office for further necessary action at this end.

Details approved of Compensatory Afforestation Scheme
S Particulars Amount to be
No. deposited.

I, Scheme for Compensatory Afforestation over 17.836 ha of nomn-
forest Govt. land identified in Vill-Benidihi under Banspal Tahasil 99,12,000.00
of BJP Range

2. | Scheme for Additional Compensatory Afforestation over 21.00 ha
identified in degraded forest land in in Masinabila RF under 44,63,300.00
Ghatagaon Range

Total | 1,43,75,300.00
{Rupees one crore forty three lakh seventy five thousand three hundred) only.

Further, it is requested provide the following infrastructure on consultation with the undersigned.

I. Cost of une no. of Store room at the Forest Range Office with approved cost of Rs. 3,00,000/-.
2. Cost of une no. of borewell with approved cost of Rs.3,00,000/-.

Y ours faithfi 4@

&% s

\
st %fécer,

4 o) s thar-Division.
Viemo No. i Q/] S /pated ) - 13 - !’
Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Rourkela Circle, Rourkela
for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to memo No. 16243 dated 15.09

of PCCF, FD&NO, FC Act, O/o- the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

ﬂ}pmlj har Division.

PTO




Memo NO.M_/D;“Q(] \j ) - }0'2 - ZC Z/

Copy submitted to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Angul Circle, for favour
of kind information and necessary action with reference to memo No.22156 date 22.12.2021 of PCCF,
FD&NO, FC Act, O/o- the PCCF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar.

\\\\v?’y\
Divisio regf fficer,

Keonjhar Division.

Memo No. q M S“‘//Dated di- )&- 70&/
Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, FC Act, O/o
the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of Lind information and

necessary action with reference to his memo No.22154 dated 22.12.2021.

DivisiqnHK
Keonjhar Division.




	Page 1
	Page 2

